

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10301/2014

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vinakshi Kadam,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek E. Kisku,Adv.  
Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Kartika Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Binod,Adv.  
Mr. N. L. Ganapathi,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats,Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri,Adv.

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.04.25

08:58:52 CEST

Reason:

Mr. Sunil Puri,Adv.

Dr. Richa Awasthi,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Item No.66

Ms. Aditi Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Ms. Anjali Malhotra,Adv.  
Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Ms. Mahija Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 17 has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for appellant is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Dr. Richa Awashti, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 79. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The office report indicates that the counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 30, 16, 29, 40, 60, 67, 74, 76 and 78 is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said counter affidavit whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 13.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar