

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 10101/2015

MOSER BAER ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LTD(NOW PORBANDAR SOLAR POWER LTD)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hemant Sahai,Adv.
Ms. Mazag Andrabi,Adv.
Ms. Mahija Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with C.A.No.10301/2014.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.04.25
12:28:34 IST
Reason: