

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10301/2014

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 4037/2015

Date : 13/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vinakshi,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Mazag Andrabi,Adv.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kisku,Adv.
Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Marfatia,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Kartika Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.08.14
15:49:26 SCT
Reason:

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dudeja,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Akshat Jain,Adv.

Item No.55

Mr. Pratik,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri,Adv.

Dr. Richa Awasthi Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Vijayender Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Srivastava,Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Shivam Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Nehra,Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganpathi,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10301/2014

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 17 and the Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 77 seek and are given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

Dr. Richa Awasthi, Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks comply with the terms of the office report, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Item No.55

3

C.A. No. 4037/2015

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 8,16,28, 59,10,12,26, 11,44, 22,77,80,65,68 and 79 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 30.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG