

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10301/2014

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4037/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Vinakshi Kadan,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms.Puja Priyadarshini,Adv.  
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhishek Kisku,Adv.  
Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya,Adv.

Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Mauleen Marfatia,Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Aanchal Mullick,adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Jha,Adv.  
Mr. N. L. Ganapathi,Adv.

Mr.Sumit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Pratik,Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri,Adv.  
Mr.Vikrant Bhardwaj,adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr.Ashwini Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.  
Ms.Aditi Sharma,adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Shivam Mishra,adv.  
Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.

Ms.Aakanksha Nehra,Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 10301/2014

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Civil Appeal No.4037/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.16, to file the counter affidavit.

Mr.Abhishek Kisku, Ld.counsel on behalf of Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya,Advocate has stated that he does not need to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.13,21,30 & 47. This is taken on record.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.08.2015 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 19.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB