

^ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4037/2015
MOSER BAER ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LTD(NOW PORBANDAR SOLAR POWER LTD)
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD AND ORS. Respondent(s)
Date : 01/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.11,27,34,65,68,78 & 80 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.
Await service report from the concerned Tribunal in respect of the respondent Nos.8, 10, 16, 22, 26, 28, 44, 77 & 79.
List the matter again on 5.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB