

SECTION XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4037 OF 2015

Moser Baer Energy Development Ltd.

...Appellant

VERSUS

Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Ltd & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 17.11.2016, When the following order was passed:

**"Await certificate of service of respondents Nos. 8, 9, 11, 15, 19, 20, 27, 28, 32, 34, 36, 38, 42, 49, 51, 53, 56-58, 62, 63, 69, 70, 72, 75, 78-80 from the concerned court.
List again on 3.01.2017."**

It is submitted that Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 9,15,17,19,20,29,32,36,38,42,51,53,56,57,58,62,63,69,70,72,74,75,76,78 and 80 has been received from the Tribunal but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Letter has been received from the Tribunal in respect of respondent Nos. 11 with remarks "Office left/Addresses moved" and Respondnet No. 34 with remarks "Addressee moved/attempted unclaimed." Certificate of Service has not been received in respect of respondent Nos. 8, 27, 28, 49 and 79 in the matter so far. Service report for all the 81 respondents in the matter and details of those respondents are given below:

<u>Respondent nos.</u>	<u>Reason/Remark</u>
13, 14, 18, 21, 23, 25, 26, 30, 31, 35, 37, 40, 43, 44, 54, 55, 59, 60, 65, 68, 73 and 81	Represented by their respective counsels
1 to 7,9, 12,15, 16, 19,20,22, 24,32 ,33, 36, 38, 39, 41, 42, 45 to 48, 50,51 52,53,56 to 58, 61 to 64, 66, 67, 69,70 to 72, 75,78 and 80	Certificate of service received but no one has entered appearance
10, 17, 29, 74, 76 and 77	Service deemed to be completed vide Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 19.01.2016
8, 27, 28, 49,79.	Certificate of service is awaited from the Appellate Tribunal. Service incomplete
11 and 34	Returned for respondent No. 11 with remarks "Office left/Addresses moved" and Respondent No. 34 with remarks "Addressee moved/attempted unclaimed"

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhari, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates
M/s Parekh & Co., Advocate
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Advocate
Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR