

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4037/2015
MOSER BAER ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LTD(NOW PORBANDAR SOLAR POWER
LTD)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shuchi Singh,Adv,
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr.Tushar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh,Adv.
Ms.Kartika Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr.Amarjeet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Ms.Arunima Kedia,Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

â- | ...2

ITEM NO.26

-2-

AC4037/2015

Mr.Tanuj Agarwal,Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await certificate of service from the concerned High Court in
respect of the respondent Nos.8, 27, 28, 49 & 79 from the concerned
Appellate Tribunal.

Certificate of service from the High Court has been received
in respect of the respondent Nos.11 & 34 with remarks â- SOffice
left/addressee movedâ- \235 & Addressee moved/attempted unclaimedâ- \235
respectively. Hence, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a
period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above
respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of
NLPA to them within the same period.
List the matter again on 03.02.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB