

SECTION XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4037 OF 2015

Moser Baer Energy Development Ltd.

...Appellant

VERSUS

Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Ltd & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 03.01.2017, When the following order was passed:

"Await certificate of service from the concerned High Court in respect of the respondent Nos.8, 27, 28, 49 & 79 from the concerned Appellate Tribunal. Certificate of service from the High Court has been received in respect of the respondent Nos.11 & 34 with remarks "Office left/addressee moved" & Addressee moved/attempted unclaimed" respectively. Hence, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to them within the same period. List the matter again on 03.02.2017."

It is submitted that Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 8, 27, 28, 49 & 79 is awaited from the Tribunal. Counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh particulars and copies of petition for issuance of fresh notice in respect of respondent Nos. 11 and Respondent No. 34 in the matter so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhari, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates
M/s Parekh & Co., Advocate
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Advocate
Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR