

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10301/2014

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4037/2015

Date : 29-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Ranjitha Ramchandran, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Swapnil Baudh, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nived Veerapaneni, Adv.

Ms. Shrishti Khandaria, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ketan G., Adv.

Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya, Adv.

Mr. Aakarshan Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Ms. Sandhya Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr. Nived Veerapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Sumit goel, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Krishna Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Garima Khanna, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, Adv.

Mr. Arav Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Jai Dhanani, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Buddy Ranganathan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala,, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**The notice has been issued in these appeals.
Therefore, the appeals shall be treated as admitted for
final hearing.**

List the appeals for hearing on 8th August, 2024.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**