

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10301/2014

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4037/2015 (XVII)

Date : 08-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Sesadri, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Khindaria, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.

Ms. Swapna Sesadri, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Khindaria, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Arav Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kr Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Ghai, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Jai Dhanani, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Vibhov Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 26th September, 2024 as part-heard.

In the meanwhile, we permit the parties to file written submissions not exceeding five pages.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)